DB308012en/ 05.2007
Interface options for measuring and
monitoring relays of the XM420 series
2 DB308012en/ 05.2007
Description
The standard measuring and monitoring relays of the XM420 series include two alarm
relays with one changeover contact each. In addition the following options are available:
• Option M

VMD42… × -- -- --
CME42… × -- -- --
Type Designation Standard Art. No.
CME420-D-1  Current relay X B 9306 0001
CME420-D-2  Current relay  X B 9306 0002
RCM420-D-1  Residual current monitor  X B 9401 4001
RCM420-D-2  Residual current monitor  X B 9401 4002
RCMA420-D-1  Residual current monitor  X B 9404 3001
RCMA420-D-2  Residual current monitor  X B 9404 3002
VMD420-D-1  Voltage relay 3ph 3NAC X B 9301 0005
VMD420-D-2  Voltage relay 3ph 3NAC X B 9301 0006
VMD421-H-D-3  Voltage relay 3ph 3NAC X B 9301 0007
VME420-D-1  Voltage relay 1ph AC/DC X B 9301 0001
VME420-D-2  Voltage relay 1ph AC/DC X B 9301 0002
VME421-H-D-1  Voltage relay 1ph AC/DC X B 9301 0003
VME421-H-D-2  Voltage relay 1ph AC/DC X B 9301 0004
Options M, M1C, M2C and M3C on request
Ordering information
Switching elements
Number of changeover contacts, standard:  2 x 1 changeover contacts